MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
Regions 1-XII,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office
For the month of November 2024
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Department :

Agency :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Funding Source Code (as clustered) :

FAR No. 4

PARTICULARS

CURRENT YEAR BUDGET

PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET

PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET

PS

MOOE

Fin. Exp

co

TOTAL

PRIOR YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

CURRENT YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PS

MOOE

Fin. Exp

co

Sub-Total

PS

MOOE

Fin. Exp

1

6= (2+ 3+4+5)

8

9

10

11= (7+ 8+9+10)

12

13

14

CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)
MDS Checks Issued
Advice to Debit Account

75,815,777,293.22
8,456,669,462.17
67,359,107,831.05

12,071,647,509.30
868,736,976.33
11,202,910,532.97

311,563,737.37
28,183,332.18
283,380,405.19

88,198,988,539.89
9,353,589,770.68
78,845,398,769.21

27,289,526.23
7,248,324.27
20,041,201.96

307,139,069.83
16,200,695.48
290,938,374.35

1,683,003,780.17
4,641,499.36
1,678,362,280.81

Notice of Transfer Allocation (NTA) 322,148,183.40 150,998,898.16 - = 473,147,081.56 o 27,440.00 - -
MDS Checks Issued 23,755,118.45 7,035,633.65 - - 30,790,752.10 2 = =
Advice to Debit Account 298,393,064.95 143,963,264.51 - < 442,356,329.46 27,440.00 - -

Working Fund for FAPs
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS

NON-CASH DiISBURSEMENTS
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright

deductions from claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses (e.g.

personnel benefits)

Restitution for loss of government

Liquidated damages and similar claims
Others (TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Ta:

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

2,017,432,376.23
28,090,519.11
1,989,341,857.12
27,440.00

27,440.00

35,396,061.61
393,029.98
35,003,031.63

969,824,495.06
104,539,142.42
865,285,352.64

76,137,925,476.62

12,222,646,407.46

311,563,737.37

88,672,135,621.45

27,289,526.23

307,166,509.83

1,683,003,780.17

2,017,459,816.23

35,396,061.61

969,824,495.06

1,789,149,203.84

160,469,118.31

14,207,231.21

1,963,825,553.36

445,310.96

2,095,028.57

104,164,914.36

106,705,253.89

113,070.70

24,773,927.70

1,789,149,203.84

160,469,118.31

14,207,231.21

1,963,825,553.36

445,310.96

2,095,028.57

104,164,914.36

106,705,253.89

113,070.70

24,773,927.70

77,927,074,680.46

12,383,115,525.77

325,770,968.58

90,635,961,174.80

27,734,837.19

309,261,538.40

1,787,168,694.53

2,124,165,070.12

35,509,132.31

994,598,422.76
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Department :

Agency :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Funding Source Code (as clustered) :

Department of Education
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Regions I-XI,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office

70010100000

01 - Regular Agency Fund

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
Regions I-XIIl,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office

For the month of November 2024

FAR No. 4

PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET TRUST LIABILITIES GRAND TOTAL
PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR'S AP SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL PS MOOE co TOTAL PS MOOE Fin. Exp co TOTAL
co Sub-Total
1 15 16= (12+ 13+14+15) 17=(11+16) 18=(6+17) 19 20 21 22=(19+20+21) 23 24 25 26 27=(23+24+25+26)
CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 50,110,756.69 1,055,331,313.36 3,072,763,689.59 91,271,752,229.48 238,056,897.00 2,730,643.89 1,693,573.97 242,481,114.86 76,116,519,778.06 13,351,341,718.08 - 2,046,371,848.20 91,514,233,344.34
MDS Checks Issued 4,307,759.28 109,239,931.68 137,330,450.79 9,490,920,221.47 237,688,897.00 1,384,967.37 1,693,573.97 240,767,438.34 8,701,999,713.42 990,861,781.60 = 38,826,164.79 9,731,687,659.81
Advice to Debit Account 45,802,997.41 946,091,381.68 2,935,433,238.80 81,780,832,008.01 368,000.00 1,345,676.52 - 1,713,676.52 67,414,520,064.64 12,360,479,936.48 - 2,007,545,683.41 81,782,545,684.53
Notice of Transfer Allocation (NTA) = - 27,440.00 473,174,521.56 - 322,148,183.40 151,026,338.16 - - 473,174,521.56
MDS Checks Issued - - 30,790,752.10 = 23,755,118.45 7,035,633.65 - - 30,790,752.10
Advice to Debit Account - - 27,440.00 442,383,769.46 - - - - 298,393,064.95 143,990,704.51 - 442,383,769.46
Working Fund for FAPs = = S - - = = - = =
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) - - - - = - - = = - - -
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 50,110,756.69 1,055,331,313.36 3,072,791,129.59 91,744,926,751.04 238,056,897.00 2,730,643.89 1,693,573.97 242,481,114.86 76,438,667,961.46 13,502,368,056.24 - 2,046,371,848.20 91,987,407,865.90
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 2,181,477.70 27,068,476.10 133,773,729.99 2,097,599,283.35 142,650.00 24,440.26 - 167,090.26 1,789,850,235.50 187,362,514.83 E 120,553,623.27 2,097,766,373.60
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) - - - - - - = = = - - -
Disbursements effected through
outright deductions from claims (please - - = = - - » » ,
Overpayment of expenses (e.g.
personnel - - - - - = = = = = =
Restitution for loss of government
property B - B R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Liquidated damages and similar claims - - - - = & = = & & =
Others (TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax,
etc.) - - - - - ~ = = - N
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 2,181,477.70 27,068,476.10 133,773,729.99 2,097,599,283.35 142,650.00 24,440.26 - 167,090.26 1,789,850,235.50 187,362,514.83 - 120,553,623.27 2,097,766,373.60

GRAND TOTAL .

52,292,234.39

1,082,399,789.46

3,206,564,859.58

93,842,526,034.38

238,199,547.00

2,755,084.15

1,693,573.97

242,648,205.12

78,228,518,196.96

. 13,689,730,571.07

2,166,925,471.47

94,085,174,239.50
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SUMMARY:

Total Disbursement Authorities Received
NCA
NTA
Working Fund
TRA
CDC
NCAA
Less: Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)* issued
Total Disbursements Authorities Available
Less:
Lapsed NCA
Disbursements **
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims

Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)
Restitution for loss of government property
Liquidated damages and similar claims
Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)
Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)
Balance of Disbursements Authorities as of to date
Notes: *The use of NTA is discouraged

** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursements (column 27)

Total Disbursements Program
Less: * Actual Disbursements
(Over)/Under spending

nh The following SDOs were partially or unable to submitted their reports:

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
Regions I-X1i,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office
For the month of November 2024

PREVIOUS REPORT (AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2024)

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

FAR No. 4

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2024

580,203,385,427.01
556,063,770,929.74
8,608,047,916.62
15,531,566,580.65

7,093,698,696.20

89,137,986,171.72
86,274,021,350.46
766,198,447.66
2,097,766,373.60

756,640,352.28

669,341,371,598.73
642,337,792,280.20
9,374,246,364.28
17,629,332,954.25

7,850,339,048.48

573,109,686,730.81

11,074,964,398.06
536,512,721,849.39

(98,812.00)

(98,812.00)
11,753,356.11

88,381,345,819.44

(143,528,386.64)
94,085,174,239.50

150,562.78

661,491,032,550.25

10,931,436,011.42
630,597,896,088.89

(98,812.00)

(98,812.00)
11,903,918.89

25,533,852,651.46

(5,560,149,470.64)

19,973,703,180.83

PREVIOUS REPORT (AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2024)

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2024

572,103,313,837.64
536,512,721,849.39

86,956,578,164.48

94,085,174,239.50 ***

659,059,892,002.12
630,597,896,088.89

35,590,591,988.25

(7,128,596,075.02)

28,461,995,913.23

1. Five (5) SDOs (Albay, Camarines Sur, Catanduanes, Masbate Province, and Sorsogon Province) from Region V

2. Three (3) SDOs (Dagupan City, llocos Norte, aand Vigan City) from Region |
3. SDO Nueva Vizcaya from Region Il

Certified Correct by:

MA. RHUNNA L. CATALAN
Chief Accduntant
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Approved by: -

CHOLITA F. TIONG
Chief Administrative Officer

Officer-In-Charge, Office of the Director IV

Finance Service



