## MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS Regions I-XII,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office For the month of November 2024

Department :

Department of Education

Agency:

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Operating Unit:

Regions I-XII,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office

Organization Code (UACS):

70010100000

Funding Source Code (as clustered): 01 - Regular Agency Fund

	CURRENT YEAR BUDGET				PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET					PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET			
PARTICULARS						PRIOR YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE					CURRENT YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE		
	P\$	MOOE	Fin. Exp	со	TOTAL	PS	МООЕ	Fin. Exp	со	Sub-Total	PS	МООЕ	Fin. Exp
1	2	3	4	5	6= (2+ 3+4+5)	7	8	9	10	11= (7+ 8+9+10)	12	13	14
CASH DISBURSEMENTS													
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)	75,815,777,293.22	12,071,647,509.30		311,563,737.37	88,198,988,539.89	27,289,526.23	307,139,069.83	-	1,683,003,780.17	2,017,432,376.23	35,396,061.61	969,824,495.06	-
MDS Checks Issued	8,456,669,462.17	868,736,976.33	-	28,183,332.18	9,353,589,770.68	7,248,324.27	16,200,695.48	-	4,641,499.36	28,090,519.11	393,029.98	104,539,142.42	-
Advice to Debit Account	67,359,107,831.05	11,202,910,532.97	-	283,380,405.19	78,845,398,769.21	20,041,201.96	290,938,374.35	-	1,678,362,280.81	1,989,341,857.12	35,003,031.63	865,285,352.64	-
Notice of Transfer Allocation (NTA)	322,148,183.40	150,998,898.16	-	-	473,147,081.56	-	27,440.00	-	-	27,440.00	-		-
MDS Checks Issued	23,755,118.45	7,035,633.65	-		30,790,752.10	-	-	-	-	-		-	1_
Advice to Debit Account	298,393,064.95	143,963,264.51			442,356,329.46	-	27,440.00	-		27,440.00	-	-	-
Working Fund for FAPs			- 12		-	-	-	-	-	-	81 -	-	-
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)	-		-					-	-	-		ar er e	-
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS	76,137,925,476.62	12,222,646,407.46	7 7- 7	311,563,737.37	88,672,135,621.45	27,289,526.23	307,166,509.83		1,683,003,780.17	2,017,459,816.23	35,396,061.61	969,824,495.06	-
			`									5 4	
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS												*	,,
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)	1,789,149,203.84	160,469,118.31	-	14,207,231.21	1,963,825,553.36	445,310.96	2,095,028.57	-	104,164,914.36	106,705,253.89	113,070.70	24,773,927.70	-
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)	-	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Disbursements effected through outright	1	23%											
deductions from claims (please specify)  Overpayment of expenses (e.g.	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-	-	
personnel benefits)	-	-	-			-		-	_	-	- 1	-	
Restitution for loss of government	-						-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Liquidated damages and similar claims	- 1		-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Others (TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS	1,789,149,203.84	160,469,118.31	-	14,207,231.21	1,963,825,553.36	445,310.96	2,095,028.57	-	104,164,914.36	106,705,253.89	113,070.70	24,773,927.70	-
GRAND TOTAL	77,927,074,680.46	12,383,115,525.77	-	325,770,968.58	90,635,961,174.80	27,734,837.19	309,261,538.40	-	1,787,168,694.53	2,124,165,070.12	35,509,132.31	994,598,422.76	-

## MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS Regions I-XII, CARAGA, CAR, NCR and Central Office For the month of November 2024

Department :

Department of Education

Agency :

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Regions I-XII,CARAGA,CAR,NCR and Central Office

Operating Unit:

70010100000

Organization Code (UACS):

Funding Source Code (as clustered): 01 - Regular Agency Fund

					·								
	PRIOR YEAR'S BUDGET				TRUST LIABILITIES			GRAND TOTAL					
PARTICULARS	CURRENT YEAR'S AP			SUB-TOTAL						T		The state of the s	
	со	Sub-Total	TOTAL		PS	MOOE	со	TOTAL	PS	MOOE	Fin. Exp	со	TOTAL
1	15	16= (12+ 13+14+15)	17=(11+16)	18=(6+17)	19	20	21	22=(19+20+21)	23	24	25	26	27=(23+24+25+26)
CASH DISBURSEMENTS													
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)	50,110,756.69	1,055,331,313.36	3,072,763,689.59	91,271,752,229.48	238,056,897.00	2,730,643.89	1,693,573.97	242,481,114.86	76,116,519,778.06	13,351,341,718.08	-	2,046,371,848.20	91,514,233,344.34
MDS Checks Issued	4,307,759.28	109,239,931.68	137,330,450.79	9,490,920,221.47	237,688,897.00	1,384,967.37	1,693,573.97	240,767,438.34	8,701,999,713.42	990,861,781.60	-	38,826,164.79	9,731,687,659.81
Advice to Debit Account	45,802,997.41	946,091,381.68	2,935,433,238.80	81,780,832,008.01	368,000.00	1,345,676.52	-	1,713,676.52	67,414,520,064.64	12,360,479,936.48	-	2,007,545,683.41	81,782,545,684.53
Notice of Transfer Allocation (NTA)	-	-	27,440.00	473,174,521.56		-	-	-	322,148,183.40	151,026,338.16	-	-	473,174,521.56
MDS Checks Issued	-	-	-	30,790,752.10	-	-	2 -	-	23,755,118.45	7,035,633.65	-		30,790,752.10
Advice to Debit Account	-	-	27,440.00	442,383,769.46	_	-	-	-	298,393,064.95	143,990,704.51	-	-	442,383,769.46
Working Fund for FAPs	-	-	-	-	= 0	-	~	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)		-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS	50,110,756.69	1,055,331,313.36	3,072,791,129.59	91,744,926,751.04	238,056,897.00	2,730,643.89	1,693,573.97	242,481,114.86	76,438,667,961.46	13,502,368,056.24		2,046,371,848.20	91,987,407,865.90
					- 1								
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS			,										
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)	2,181,477.70	27,068,476.10	133,773,729.99	2,097,599,283.35	142,650.00	24,440.26	-	167,090.26	1,789,850,235.50	187,362,514.83	-	120,553,623.27	2,097,766,373.60
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)	-		-	-	-	-	-"	-	-	-	-	-	-
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims (please													
Overpayment of expenses (e.g.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
personnel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-
Restitution for loss of government													
property	-		-	-	- 0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 1
Liquidated damages and similar claims	-	-	- 1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
Others (TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax,													
etc.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	_	-
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS	2,181,477.70	27,068,476.10	133,773,729.99	2,097,599,283.35	142,650.00	24,440.26	-	167,090.26	1,789,850,235.50	187,362,514.83	-	120,553,623.27	2,097,766,373.60
GRAND TOTAL .	52,292,234.39	1,082,399,789.46	3,206,564,859.58	93,842,526,034.3&	238,199,547.00	2,755,084.15	1,693,573.97	242,648,205.12	78,228,518,196.96	+ 13,689,730,571.07		2,166,925,471.47	94,085,174,239.50

## MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS Regions I-XII, CARAGA, CAR, NCR and Central Office For the month of November 2024

	M		

	PREVIOUS REPORT (AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2024)	FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024	AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2024
Total Disbursement Authorities Received	580,203,385,427.01	89,137,986,171.72	669,341,371,598.73
NCA	556,063,770,929.74	86,274,021,350.46	642,337,792,280.20
NTA	8,608,047,916.62	766,198,447.66	9,374,246,364.28
Working Fund	-	-	-
TRA	15,531,566,580.65	2,097,766,373.60	17,629,332,954.25
CDC	-	-	-
NCAA	-	-	
Less: Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)* issued	7,093,698,696.20	756,640,352.28	7,850,339,048.48
Total Disbursements Authorities Available	573,109,686,730.81	88,381,345,819.44	661,491,032,550.25
Less:			
Lapsed NCA	11,074,964,398.06	(143,528,386.64)	10,931,436,011.42
Disbursements **	536,512,721,849.39	94,085,174,239.50	630,597,896,088.89
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements			
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims	(98,812.00)	-	(98,812.00)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)		-	-
Restitution for loss of government property	-	-	-
Liquidated damages and similar claims	-	-	-
Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.)	(98,812.00)	-	(98,812.00)
Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)	11,753,356.11	150,562.78	11,903,918.89
Balance of Disbursements Authorities as of to date	25,533,852,651.46	(5,560,149,470.64)	19,973,703,180.83
Notes: *The use of NTA is discouraged			
** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursements (column 27)			
	PREVIOUS REPORT (AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2024)	FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024	AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2024
Total Disbursements Program	572,103,313,837.64	86,956,578,164.48	659,059,892,002.12
Less: * Actual Disbursements	536,512,721,849.39	94,085,174,239.50 ***	630,597,896,088.89
(Over)/Under spending	35,590,591,988.25	(7,128,596,075.02)	28,461,995,913.23

\*\*\* The following SDOs were partially or unable to submitted their reports:

- 1. Five (5) SDOs (Albay, Camarines Sur, Catanduanes, Masbate Province, and Sorsogon Province) from Region V
- 2. Three (3) SDOs (Dagupan City, Ilocos Norte, aand Vigan City) from Region I
- 3. SDO Nueva Vizcaya from Region II

Certified Correct by:

MA. RHUNNA L. CATALAN
Chief Accountant

Approved by:

CHOLITA F. TIONG

Chief Administrative Officer

Officer-In-Charge, Office of the Director IV

Finance Service